
Oconee County Board of Commissioners 
Addendum 1 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

October 14, 2020 

All Prospective Bidders/Offerors 

Finance Director 

Addendum 1, RFQ# 21-09-005 CMAR Services for the Calls Creek 
Reclamation Facility Upgrade to 3.0 MGD 

The following items shall take precedence over the specifications for the above named project and shall 
become a part of the contract documents. 

Where any item called for in the specifications is supplemented hereby, the original requirements shall 
remain in effect. 

Where any original item is amended, voided, or superseded hereby the provisions of such item not 
specifically amended, voided, or superseded shall remain in effect. 

The following changes are to be incorporated into the solicitation documents dated September 24, 
2020. All those receiving this addendum should modify their documents to show the below described 
changes.  

1. Please find below the sign-in roster for the mandatory pre-submittal meeting.

All questions shall be directed to Precision Planning Inc. contact Natalie Pifer. 
Email: 861np@ppi.us  



Oconee County Board of Commissioners 
Calls Creek WRF Upgrade to 3.0 MGD 

SIGN IN 

Pre-Submittal Conference 
RFP# 21-09-004 
RFQ# 21-09-005 

2:00 PM, October 8, 2020 

JOINT MEETING FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN AND SUPPORT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK 

Name Company Phone E-mail

Type of Firm (Check One or More) 

Engineer Contractor Other 

Jimmy Parker PPI (404) 790-9000 jparker@ppi.us 

Matt McCormack Reeves Young (678) 414-9875 mmccormack@reevesyoung.com 

Mark Dickson Crowder Construction (470) 442-4035 mdickson@crowderusa.com 

Chuck Hucks Western Summit (303) 549-2790 chuck.hucks@kiewit.com 

Grant Schoeck Wester Summit (312) 617-8234 grant.schoeck@kiewit.com 

Mike Joseph M.B. Kahn (803) 477-2442 mjoseph@mbkahn.com 

Joe Downey Constantine (256) 996-3383 jdowney@tcgeng.com 

Dan Huggins Constantine (834) 670-1402 duggins@tcgeng.com 

Andy Pippin GMC (404) 281-5159 andypippin@gmcnetwork.com 

Marty Boyd Carter & Sloope, Inc. (706) 769-4119 mboyd@cartersloope.com 



Oconee County Board of Commissioners 
Calls Creek WRF Upgrade to 3.0 MGD 

SIGN IN 

Pre-Submittal Conference 
RFP# 21-09-004 
RFQ# 21-09-005 

2:00 PM, October 8, 2020 

JOINT MEETING FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN AND SUPPORT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK 

Name Company Phone E-mail

Type of Firm (Check One or More) 

Engineer Contractor Other 

Bob Endress Wendel Companies (770) 265-4246 rendress@wendelcompanies.com 

Purk Yotakhong CEC (678) 464-1988 purk@cecincga.com 

David Gauker CEC (404) 536-7699 david@cecincga.com 

Tim Durham Oconee County Water Resources (706)599-9535 tdurham@oconee.ga.us 

Justin Jones Harper General Contractors (843) 637-7815 justinj@harpergc.com 

Jeff Caffery Harper General Contracts (864) 505-5017 jcaffery@harpergc.com 

Esmeralda Bonilla Stantec (678) 570-2491 esmeralda.bonilla@stantec.com 

David Battson Harbin Engineering (478) 992-9122 dbattson@harbinengineering.com 

Jim Sunta PPI (404) 372-1353 517js@ppi.us 

Adam Layfield Oconee County Water Resources alayfield@oconee.ga.us 

Jessica Ellis Oconee County Finance Department (706) 769-2944 jellis@oconee.ga.us 

(END OF ADDENDUM 1) 
Please note addendum 1 on the addenda acknowledgment form located in the RFQ package.
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